

SB001\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB20B-001 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 5, strike "direct".
- 2 Page 5, lines 26 and 27, strike "FEDERAL TAX EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION"  
3 and substitute "COLORADO INCOME TAX ACCOUNT".
- 4 Page 12, line 25, strike "GRANT" and substitute "ARTS RELIEF".
- 5 Page 13, line 15, strike "GRANT" and substitute "ARTS RELIEF".
- 6 Page 13, line 20, strike "**direct**".
- 7 Page 14, line 6, strike "**Direct**" and substitute "**Arts**".
- 8 Page 15, line 10, strike "ONE" and substitute "FIVE".
- 9 Page 16, line 12, after "HEALTH" insert "AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF  
10 DENVER".
- 11 Page 16, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute "AN ANNUAL LICENSING  
12 FEE."
- 13 Page 16, line 27, after "(1)(j)," insert "(1)(k),".
- 14 Page 18, line 2, after "HUNDRED" insert "SEVENTY-EIGHT".
- 15 Page 18, line 27, strike "**Direct relief**" and substitute "**Relief**".
- 16 Page 19, line 5, strike "DIRECT RELIEF" and substitute "RELIEF".
- 17 Strike "A DIRECT" and substitute "AN ARTS" on: **Page 14**, lines 7, 11, 14,  
18 22, and 27.
- 19 Strike "DIRECT" on: **Page 14**, lines 8 and 23; **page 15**, line 2; and **page**  
20 **19**, lines 12, 15, 20, 22, and 24.
- 21 Strike "DIRECT" and substitute "ARTS" on: **Page 15**, lines 9, 13, 19, 21,  
22 and 24.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*